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Name/Address/Phone Education Nature of Practice

Michelle Bullock, Esq.
PROVISIONAL ACCEPTANCE

471 Main Street
East Aurora, N.Y.  14052
(716) 725-8331

michelle@michellebullock.com 

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 1998 to present; general
practice includes Matrimonial and Family Law
matters; Member, Fourth Department Law
Guardian Panel

Linda W. Chodos, Esq.
4511 Harlem Road, Suite 10
Amherst, N.Y. 14226

(716) 597-7440

chodos@buffalo.edu

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Practicing Matrimonial/Family Law Attorney, 1993
to present; Mediation Practice; Collaborative Law;
Member, Fourth Department Law Guardian Panel

Gina Marie DePrima, Esq.
70 Niagara Street, Suite 103
Buffalo, N.Y.  14202
(716)563-2617

gina@deprimalaw.com

University of Buffalo
School of Law, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 2004 to present; general
practice includes Family Law matters; Member,
Fourth Department Law Guardian Panel
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Mark W. Edson
545 Kings Hwy.
Amherst, N.Y.  14226

(716) 839-4545

medson545@aol.com

SUNY School of
Social Work, M.S.W.

Social Worker- M.S.W.; former senior clinician at
Child and Family Services from September 1999-
September 2009.

Ryon D. Fleming, Esq.
510 Rand Bldg., 14 Lafayette Square
Buffalo, N.Y.  14203

(716) 853-3801

rdfleming@kslnlaw.com

Cardozo Law School,
J.D.

Practicing attorney since 2001- private practice
includes representation of clients in family and
matrimonial matters. Certified Mediator with Child
and Family Services. 

Georgette Morphis Hasiotis, Esq.
1203 Union Road
West Seneca, N.Y.  14224

(716) 553-0727 

gmhasiotis@aol.com 

University of Buffalo
School of Law, J.D.

Practicing attorney since 1997; private practice
includes representation of clients in family and
matrimonial matters.

Susan S. Hogan, Esq.
3925 North Buffalo Road
Orchard Park, NY 14127

(716)662-1638

susanshogan@cs.com 

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Practicing Attorney since 1977; private practice in
Matrimonial and Family Law; mediation practice
since 1996
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Jeanne M. Kratt
1700 Hertel Avenue
Buffalo, N.Y.  14216

(716) 824-7858

jkratt@buffalo.edu

SUNY Buffalo, B.A.
UB School of Social
Work, M.S.W.
Candidate-exp. 2010 

Senior Staff Mediator for Erie County Family
Court Dispute Resolution Project from September
2000- April 2008. 

Marilyn Lew, Esq.
P. O. Box 301
Orchard Park, NY 14127

(716) 675-4072

marilynelew@gmail.com

Cleveland-Marshall
College of Law, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 1992 to present;
concentration in Family Law; Member of Fourth
Department Law Guardian Panel

Mindy L. Marranca, Esq.
70 Niagara Street
Suite 103
Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 362-1177

mlmarranca@yahoo.com

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 1999 to present;
concentration in Matrimonial and Family Law;
Member, Fourth Department Law Guardian Panel

Susan E. Mason, Ph.D.
Niagara University 
Psychology Department
DePaul Hall
Niagara University, N.Y.  14109

(716) 286-8358

sem@niagara.edu 

Georgia Institute of
Technology, Ph.D. in
Psychology 

Professor, Psychology Department at Niagara
University 1979-present; Director of Gerontology
Center at NU;  Family Mediator with Child and
Family Services since 2003
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Neil McGillicuddy, Ph.D.
Research Institute on Addictions
1021 Main Street
Buffalo, N.Y.  14203
(716) 446-1850

nmcgillicuddy@roadrunner.com

SUNY at Buffalo,
Ph.D. in Psychology

Principal Investigator/Research Scientist ,
Research Institute on Addictions; Principal
Investigator on studies related to substance
abuse situations dealing with adults and youth.
Family Mediator for Child and Family Services
since 2002

Wendy Pegan, L.M.H.C.
PROVISIONAL ACCEPTANCE

4242 Ridge Lea Rd., Suite #10
East Amherst, N.Y.  14226

(716) 998-4611

wendy@creativerelationshipcenter.com 

Canisius College,
M.S. Counselor
Education

Licensed Mental Health Therapist for over 20
years

Debra C. Rougeux, Esq.
705 Center Street
Suite 4
Lewiston, NY 14092

(716) 754-2882

dcrougeux@hotmail.com 

University of Buffalo
School of Law, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 1984 to present with
emphasis on Matrimonial and Family Law;
Member of Fourth Department Law Guardian
Panel

Christine Sarzynski, L.C.S.W. 
c/o Center for Resolution and Justice
attn: Family Court
625 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, N.Y.  14202

csarzynski@aol.com

S.U.N.Y. Buffalo,
M.S.W.

Licensed Certified Social Worker, 2002-present;
Experienced in providing parent education and
mediation for families involved in custody and
access disputes
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Daniel J. Sperrazza, Esq.
PROVISIONAL ACCEPTANCE

343 Elmwood Avenue
P. O. Box 5204
Buffalo, NY 14213-5204

(716) 881-3010

dsperrazza@cohenlombardo.com

University of Buffalo
School of Law, J.D.

Practicing Attorney since 1984; practice includes
Matrimonial and Family Law matters

Steven R. Sugarman, Esq.
2464 Elmwood Avenue
Kenmore, NY 14217

(716) 873-6765

ssugarman@psasattorneys.com

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 1985 to present; significant
mediation practice includes Matrimonial Law
matters and Collaborative Family Law cases.

Suzanne E. Tomkins, Esq.
613 O’Brian Hall
Buffalo, NY  14260

(716) 645-2103

tomkins@buffalo.edu

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Admitted to NYS Bar 1993; Clinical Professor of
Law at University of Buffalo School of Law with
focus on Family Violence and Family Law.  Family
Mediator with Child and Family Services since
2004

Deanne M. Tripi, Esq.
288 Linwood Ave.
Buffalo, NY 14209
(716) 842-1100

dtripi@pmtlaw.com

Pace Law School, J.D. Practicing Attorney since 1996; practice almost
exclusively limited to Matrimonial and Family
Law; Member of Fourth Department Law
Guardian Panel
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Ileah Welch
625 Delaware Avenue, STE 300
Buffalo, N.Y.  14202
(716) 335-7103

iwelch@cfsbny.org

University of Buffalo
Law School, J.D.

Mediation Manager for Erie County Family Court
Dispute Resolution Project , August 2008-March
2009; mediated cases involving custody and
visitation disputes.

Steven G. Wiseman, Esq.
426 Franklin Street
Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 881-5800 - Ext. 268

sgwskk@hotmail.com

Georgetown
University, J.D.

Practicing Attorney, 1976 to present specializing
in Matrimonial and Family Law matters; practice
includes mediation and Collaborative Law
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COURT ROSTER MEDIATOR - FAMILY COURT MATTERS

CATHOLIC CHARITIES

Name/Address/Phone Education Nature of Practice

Eric Dryja
25 Liberty Street, Suite 7
Batavia, NY 14020

(585) 343-0614

eric.dryja@ccwny.org 

SUNY Buffalo,
M.S.W.

Licensed Master Social Worker, 2002 to present providing
counseling services to adults, children and families

Danielle M. Juliano
1581 Bailey Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14212

(716) 896-6390

danielle.juliano@ccwny.org
 

University of
Buffalo, M.S.W.

Licensed Certified Social Worker conducting mediation since
2003 for custody/access, child permanency and PINS issues

Julie Kramer, L.C.S.W.
1581 Bailey Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14212

(716)896-6390

julie.kramer@ccwny.org

University of
Buffalo, M.S.W.

Licensed Clinical Social Worker since 2000 conducting
mediation since 2003 for custody/access, child permanency
and PINS issues

7

mailto:eric.dryja@ccwny.org
mailto:danielle.juliano@ccwny.org
mailto:julie.kramer@ccwny.org


Lynette Marie LaFalce
1581 Bailey Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14212

(716) 896-6390

lynette.lafalce@ccwny.org

University of
Buffalo, M.S.W.

Licensed Clinical Social Worker conducting mediation since
2003 for custody/access, child permanency and PINS issues

Amy Morris
1581 Bailey Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14212

(716) 896-6390

amy.morris@ccwny.org 

University of
Buffalo, M.S.W.

Licensed Clinical Social Worker since 1994 to present
providing counseling services to adults, children and families

Clark Clifford Stein
1581 Bailey Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 896-6390

clark.stein@ccwny.org

Niagara
University, M.S.

Mental Health Counselor 1999 to present conducting
mediation since 2005 for custody/access and child
permanency mediation
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